# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/1997

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COILMATE, INC.		11/04/1997	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORMTEK, INC.
Street Address:	260 NORTH ELM STREET
City:	WESTFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1496560	COILMATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4137365401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP
Address Line 1: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6006-0271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur F. Dionne, Esq.
Signature:	/Arthur F. Dionne/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0820

900074236

Date:	04/12/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=60060271Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0821

# **ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC**

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 4th day of November, 1997, by and between COILMATE, INC., an Connecticut corporation, with a place of business AT 39 Depaolo Drive, Southington, Connecticut 06489 (hereinafter "Assignor") and FORMTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 260 North Elm Street, Westfield, Massachusetts 01085 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

Reg. No. 1,496,560 for the trademark COILMATE

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademark and Registration and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

COILMATE, INC.

Ву: \_\_\_\_

STEPHEN M. SHEA Its Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 04/12/2007